Table 3: Pozen plan's effect on Social Security benefits:

Average benefit cuts by marital status and age group

Age 26-31

Age 32-41

Age 42-54

Percent cut

Cumulative cut*

Percent cut

Cumulative cut*

Percent cut

Cumulative cut*

Single
Married

11.6%
14.2%

54,287
64,844

7.1%
9.9%

29,180
40,375

2.7%
3.9%

10,124
14,373

*Cumulative benefit cut in 2005 dollars. See Technical Appendix.
Source: Economic Policy Institute analysis of CPS and SSA.




