Table 3: Pozen plan's effect on Social Security benefits: Average benefit cuts by marital status and age group					
Percent cut	Cumulative cut*	Percent cut	Cumulative cut*	Percent cut	Cumulative cut*
11.6%	54,287	7.1%	29,180	2.7%	10,124
14.2%	64,844	9.9%	40,375	3.9%	14,373
	Age Percent cut 11.6%	Average benefit of Age 26-31 Percent cut Cumulative cut* 11.6% 54,287	Average benefit cuts by marita Age 26-31 Age Percent cut Cumulative cut* Percent cut 11.6% 54,287 7.1%	Average benefit cuts by marital status and age Age 26-31	Average benefit cuts by marital status and age group Age 26-31 Age 32-41 Age Percent cut Cumulative cut* Percent cut Cumulative cut* Percent cut Cumulative cut* Percent cut 29,180 2.7%

^{*}Cumulative benefit cut in 2005 dollars. See Technical Appendix. Source: Economic Policy Institute analysis of CPS and SSA.